CHEMICAL HOSE LL*

1D oD Working Bursting Bending

Pressure Pressure Radius
mm Inch mm BAR PSI BAR PSI mm
19 3/4 31 12 170 48 700 152
25 1 38 12 170 48 700 203
31 1.1/4 45 12 170 48 700 215
38 1.1/2 52 12 170 48 700 254
50 2 68 12 170 48 700 355

TUBE:

Synthetic rubber tube, EPDM, White & Black

REINFORCEMENT:
Braided high tensile yarn

COVER:
Perforated synthetic rubber cover, EPDM

TEMP RANGE:
-30°C to +100°C

APPLICATIONS:

For conveyance of a wide range of
chemcials such as acid alkalies
inorganic in salt and alcoholic
materials

PROPERTIES:
Chemical resistant
Uniform Thickness
Flexible

STANDARD COLOUR:
Inner Tube - Black, White
Outer Cover - Black

MARKING ON THE HOSE:
Indo-Maksson - Chemro Chemical Hose
I.D. W.P. India

*Long Length
Specification Subject to change due to Improvement in Quality (E&O.E).
In the interest of Continual Development, the Company reserves the right to make modifications to these details without prior notice.

www.hosesandpolymers.com

Inch
6
8
9

10
14

hOses

All India

apolymers

Bleyy
NE
Max. Coil
Length

MTR

100+

100+
50
50
40




