

CHEMICAL HOSE LL*

ID		OD	Working Pressure		Bursting Pressure		Bending Radius		Max. Coil Length
mm	Inch	mm	BAR	PSI	BAR	PSI	mm	Inch	MTR
19	3/4	31	12	170	48	700	152	6	100+
25	1	38	12	170	48	700	203	8	100+
31	1.1/4	45	12	170	48	700	215	9	50
38	1.1/2	52	12	170	48	700	254	10	50
50	2	68	12	170	48	700	355	14	40

TUBE:

Synthetic rubber tube, EPDM, White & Black

REINFORCEMENT:

Braided high tensile yarn

COVER

Perforated synthetic rubber cover, EPDM

TEMP RANGE:

-30°C to +100°C

APPLICATIONS:

For conveyance of a wide range of chemcials such as acid alkalies inorganic in salt and alcoholic materials

PROPERTIES:

Chemical resistant Uniform Thickness Flexible

STANDARD COLOUR:

Inner Tube - Black, White Outer Cover - Black

MARKING ON THE HOSE:

Indo-Maksson - Chemro Chemical Hose I.D. W.P. India



Specification Subject to change due to Improvement in Quality (E&O.E).



In the interest of Continual Development, the Company reserves the right to make modifications to these details without prior notice.